T : +31 (0)168 468 100
E  : sales@incore-cables.com
I   : www.incore-cables.com
Application
These U1000 RVFV cables are suitable for direct burial without additional protection or for installation on cables
trays or in ducts where mechanical protection is necessary.
Permissible currents
- In free air, sheltered from sun, on cable tray or bracket, on cable ladder, and

V/A.km
Max.
outer
diameter
mm
Perm. Current
rating open air
A
Perm. Current
rating burried
A
Nominal
overall cable
weight
kg/km
P0802C1.5BWWBK4 1.5 24.8 13.0 26 37 215
P0802C2.5BWWBK4 2.5 14.8 14.0 36 48 249
P0802C004BWWBK4 4 9.2 15.5 49 63 309
P0802C006BWWBK4 6 6.2 16.5 63 80 386
P0802C010BWWBK4 10 3.7 18.5 86 104 515
P0802C016BWWBK4 16 2.4 20.5 115 136 709
P0802C025BWWBK4 25 1.6 24.5 149 173 1045
Three cores
Article Code
Size
Cross-Section
in
mm²
Voltage drop,
single phase
V/A.km
Max.
outer
diameter
mm
Perm. Current
rating open air
A
Perm. Current
rating burried
A
Nominal
overall cable
weight
kg/km
P0803C006BBABK4 6 5.4 17.5 54 66 447
P0803C010BBABK4 10 3.2 19.0 75 87 624
P0803C016BBABK4 16 2.11 22.0 100 113 849
P0803C025BBABK4 25 1.37 26.0 127 144 1260
P0803C035BBABK4 35 1.0 29.0 158 174 1633
P0803C050BBABK4 50 0.76 32.5 192 206 2110
P0803C070BBABK4 70 0.55 37.5 246 254 2817
P0803C095BBABK4 95 0.42 43.5 298 301 4190
P0803C120BBABK4 120 0.35 47.5 346 343 5176
P0803C150BBABK4 150 0.30 53.0 395 387 6264
P0803C185BBABK4 185 0.25 58.0 450 434 7642
 185 0.25 59.0 450 434 8366
P0803C240BBABK4 240 0.21 66.0 538 501 10756
 240 0.21 72.5 538 501 9687
U1000 RVFV 600/1000V

rating open
air
A
Perm.
Current
rating
burried
A
Nominal
overall
cable
weight
kg/km
Conductor
flexibility
P0803C1.5BFFBK4 1.5 24.8 13.5 23 31 233 Solid class 1
 1.5 24.8 13.5 23 31 244 Stranded class 2
P0803C2.5BFFBK4 2.5 14.8 14.5 31 41 274 Solid class 1
 2.5 15.2 14.5 31 41 299 Stranded class 2
P0803C004BFFBK4 4 9.2 16.0 42 53 352 Solid class 1
P0803C006BFFBK4 6 6.2 17.5 54 66 447 Stranded class 2
P0803C010BFFBK4 10 3.7 19.0 75 87 633 Stranded class 2
P0803C016BFFBK4 16 2.4 22.0 100 113 850 Stranded class 2
P0803C025BFFBK4 25 1.6 26.0 127 144 1260 Stranded class 2
P0803C1.5BFFBK4 1.5 24.8 13.5 23 31 233 Solid class 1
 1.5 24.8 13.5 23 31 244 Stranded class 2
P0803C2.5BFFBK4 2.5 14.8 14.5 31 41 274 Solid class 1
 2.5 15.2 14.5 31 41 299 Stranded class 2

V/A.km
Max.
outer
diameter
mm
Perm. Current
rating open air
A
Perm. Current
rating burried
A
Nominal
overall cable
weight
kg/km
P0805C1.5BBGBK4 1.5 21.5 15.5 23 31 301
P0805C2.5BBGBK4 2.5 12.8 17.0 31 41 373
 2.5 12.8 17.0 31 41 379
P0805C004BBGBK4 4 8.0 18.5 42 53 480
P0805C006BBGBK4 6 5.4 20.5 54 66 638
P0805C010BBGBK4 10 3.2 22.5 75 87 900
P0805C016BBGBK4 16 2.11 26.0 100 113 1250
P0805C025BBGBK4 25 1.37 31.0 127 144 1881
P0805C035BBGBK4 35 1.0 35.0 157 170 2437
NOTICE
Incore Cables has endeavored to ensure the accuracy of the data in this publication, however we cannot be liable for the consequences of errors or omissions.
All data is subject to change without notice. The installer and/or user assumes all liability for the consequences of the installation and/or use of any of our
products in contravention of any applicable law, regulation or code.